59% (2009: 70%) of total operating expenses.

The Group manages its foreign exchange exposure by a policy of matching, as far as possible, receipts and
payments in each individual currency.

The Group also uses foreign currency forward contract to hedge a portion of its future foreign exchange
exposure. Such contracts provide for the Group to sell currencies at predetermined forward rates, buying USD
depending on forecast requirements with settlement dates that may range from one month up to one year.

The Group uses foreign currency forward contracts to manage the USD currency exposures. The foreign currency
forward contracts are of the same currency as the hedged item. At 31 March 2010, the Group had hedged
10% (2009: Nil) of their forecast USD exposure against SGD until September 2010 and 37% (2009: Nil) of their
forecast USD exposure against AUD until March 2011.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change
in the USD exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other
variables held constant.

Profit net of tax
2010 2009
$’000 $’000

USD – strengthened 1% (2009: 1%) (887) (738)
– weakened 1% (2009: 1%) 887 738

88

tiger airways holdings limited

annual report 2010 financial year ended 31 March 2010

notes to the financial statements
31 March 2010

27.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Jet fuel price risk

The Group’s earnings are affected by changes in the price of jet fuel.

The Group’s strategy for managing the risk on fuel price aims to provide the Group with protection against sudden
and significant increase in jet fuel prices. In meeting these objectives, the fuel risk management programme
allows for the prudent use of approved instruments such as jet fuel collars with approved counterparties and

[…]

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2010
Financial liabilities
Other payables 2,822 – – 2,822
Amount due to subsidiaries 147,450 21,711 – 169,161

Total undiscounted financial liabilities 150,272 21,711 – 171,983

Company
1 year
or less

1 to 5
years

Over
5 years Total

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2009
Financial liabilities
Other payables 1,897 – – 1,897
Amount due to subsidiaries 93,181 – – 93,181

Total undiscounted financial liabilities 95,078 – – 95,078

Interest rate risk

The Group’s interest rate risk arises from the following:

(i)	 changes in market interest rates affect the interest income or finance charges of variable interest financial
instruments

(ii)	 changes in market interest rates affect aircraft rental expenses

90

tiger airways holdings limited

annual report 2010 financial year ended 31 March 2010

notes to the financial statements
31 March 2010

27.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Interest rate risk (Continued)

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates with all other
variables held constant, of the Group’s profit net of tax and equity.

Effect on
profit net

of tax
Effect on

equity
$’000 $’000

2010

– Effect of increase in 1 basis point (49) (49)
– Effect of decrease in 1 basis point 49 49

2009

– Effect of increase in 1 basis point (41) (52)
– Effect of decrease in 1 basis point 41 52

Information relating to the Group’s interest rate exposure is also disclosed in Note 19.

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty default
on its obligations. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises primarily from other receivables. For other financial
assets, the Group minimise credit risk by dealing exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.

The Group’s objective is to seek continual revenue growth while minimising losses incurred due to increased
credit risk exposure. The Group trades only with recognised and creditworthy third parties.